(cents) (cents) (%)

Headline earnings 1 471 1 633 11,0

Diluted net asset value 8 679 10 570 21,8

Diluted net tangible asset value 6 190 5 935 (4,1)

Diluted net tangible asset value, adjusted to
include the value of in force insurance business 6 190 7 101 14,7

6.2 Pro forma net asset statement

The pro forma net asset statement of Investec, illustrating the effect that the acquisition would have had
on Investec’s net asset value if the acquisition had been effective at 30 September 2000, is set out in the table
below, based on the following:

– the net assets of Investec at 30 September 2000;

– the net assets of Fedsure at 31 December 2000;

– an issue price of R226 per Investec consideration share as per the acquisition agreement;

– the assumption that the acquisition was effective on 30 September 2000; and

– the assumption that all the Investec consideration shares issued to Fedsure had been unbundled to Fedsure
shareholders at 30 September 2000 and that, accordingly, 3,65 million Investec consideration shares had been
received and cancelled by Investec.

8

“Pro forma –
“Before” After”

30 September Pro forma 30 September
2000 adjustments 2000

(R’ million) (R’ million)

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds 79 446 5 071 84 517
Short-term negotiable securities 54 394 – 54 394
Investment and trading securities 9 477 31 176 40 653
Other assets 6 471 2 069 8 540
Advances 33 525 6 287 39 812
Associated companies 463 (362) 101
Fixed assets 1 198 197 1 395
Intangible assets 2 364 2 743 5 107

Goodwill 2 364 1 458 3 822
Value of in force insurance business – 1 285 1 285

187 338 47 181 234 519

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves 9 521 3 545 13 066

Total shareholders’ funds 8 219 3 428 11 647
Subordinated debt 1 000 – 1 000
Interest of minority shareholders in subsidiaries 302 117 419

Liabilities 177 817 43 636 221 453

Deposits and other accounts 177 198 3 045 180 243
Insurance funds – 40 591 40 591
Taxation 369 – 369
Shareholders for ordinary dividend 250 – 250

187 338 47 181 234 519

The pro forma net asset statement is provided for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature may not
give a true picture of Investec’s financial position after the acquisition.The independent reporting accountants’
report on the pro forma net asset statement is included as Annexure III to this circular.

6.3 Independent reporting accountants’ report and report of historical information on the Fedsure
assets

The report of the independent reporting accountants on the Fedsure assets is set out in Annexure 1 to this
circular. The report of historical financial information on the Fedsure assets is set out in Annexure II to